Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 - May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

Award Name: Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services

Award Status: Initial Term

Award Type: IPHEC, A-1

Award Overview:

Price Increase:

RFP#: IPHEC1905

The scope of this solicitation is to provide access to economy, moderate and high-

end (good, better, best) furniture in a variety of categories, offerings and surfaces

including, but not limited to; wood, laminate, and metal. In addition, IPHEC is

seeking a variety of accessories and related services (i.e. installation, set-up, design,

product management, storage, etc.).

Supplier Information

Supplier Name: Ecologic Industries LLC

	Average Discount	Category
Price/Discounts:	N/A	Collaboration Systems
	N/A	Office Systems/Case Goods
	N/A	Storage
	60%	Lounge
	N/A	Medical
	N/A	Classroom
	60%	Residential
	N/A	Auditorium
	N/A	Desks
	60%	Tables
	60%	Seating
	60%	Accessories
	21%	Textiles & Finishes
	N/A	Surface Finishes

0%maximum escalation for year 2; May 26, 2021 to May 27, 2022

3% maximum escalation for year 3; May 26, 2022 to May 27, 2023

Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 - May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

3% maximum escalation for year 4; ; May 26, 2023 to May 27, 2024 3% maximum escalation for year 5; May 26, 2024 to May 27, 2025 3% maximum escalation for year 6; May 26, 2025 to May 27, 2026 3% maximum escalation for year 7; May 26, 2026 to May 27, 2027 3% maximum escalation for year 8; May 26, 2027 to May 27, 2028 3% maximum escalation for year 9; May 26, 2028 to May 27, 2029 3% maximum escalation for year 10 May 26, 2029 to May 27, 2030

Ordering Information

Minimum Order: No minimum orders requirements

Substitution of Items:

Ecologic Industries, LLC does not substitute products without prior approval & meet requirements for 5.2.12.

- Participating institutions will solicit a written quotation from each awardee on each furniture installation requirement and make an award to the lowest price.
- Place Orders with:
- All purchase orders placed for furniture, accessories or services, by the IPHEC participating Universities, will be placed with the awardees, who will contact their local dealership assigned, if the dealer is included in the services requested. No IPHEC purchase orders will be placed with a local dealership.
 - a. All invoicing against those purchase orders shall be the responsibility of the awardees, not their local dealership.

Payment Terms: _5_% Net _10_ Section 6.3.1- Prompt Payment

Delivery Terms: Ecologic Industries, LLC accepts the terms of FOB and will comply.

Partial Shipments: In the unlikely event of a backorder Ecologic will communicate the status and meet requirements of agreed upon shipment with customer.

Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 - May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

Delivery w/Set-up	Straight time installation/man/hr	Overtime installation/man/hr	Weekend Double-time & holidays/man/hr
	\$55.00 PM/PH	\$82.50 PM/PH	\$110.00 PM/PH
Delivery w/Installation	Straight time installation/man/hr	Overtime installation/man/hr	Weekend Double-time & holidays/man/hr
	\$55.00 PM/PH	\$82.50 PM/PH	\$110.00 PM/PH
Disassembly w/installation	Straight time installation/man/hr	Overtime installation/man/hr	Weekend Double-time & holidays/man/hr
	\$55.00 PM/PH	\$82.50 PM/PH	\$110.00 PM/PH
Disassembly and relocation	Straight time installation/man/hr	Overtime installation/man/hr	Weekend Double-time & holidays/man/hr
	\$55.00 PM/PH	\$82.50 PM/PH	\$110.00 PM/PH
Warehousing Services:	Ecologic Industries, LLC will provide unlimited square footage 365 days a year (with applicable fees) without limitations.		
Return Policy:	All products submitted by Ecologic Industries, LLC qualify for the "No Hassle" return policy.		
Warranty:	Ecologic warranty will meet and exceed the IPHEC warranty requirements.		

Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 - May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

Design Services

Design Services: Ecologic Industries, LLC offers complete design services. These services are

available throughout the project duration.

Project Management Services

Project Manager

Ecologic Industries, LLC has project managers & field techs available for all

universities on a 24/7 basis.

Autocad Site License

Site License \$75 per hour cost for use of AutoCad

Contact Information

University Contacts for Award Questions:

Award Contact: Graham LaMontagne

217-300-6452

Graham42@uillinois.edu

Secondary Kayci Puckett
Contact: 217-244-9177

kbohlen@uillinois.edu

Ecologic contacts:

Jennifer Kryger Office & Sales Administrator 847-234-5855 jkryger@ecologicfurniture.com

Additional Support Contacts for IPHEC:

Customer Service Rep: Lynne Angelos 847-234-5855 langelos@ecologicfurniture.com

Back-up Customer Service Rep: Jacob Borgman 847-234-5855 jborgman@ecologicfurniture.com

Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 – May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

Customer Service Manager: Ron Johnson 847-234-5855 rjohnson@ecologicfurniture.com

Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 - May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

Ecologic Industries, LLC

Chicago State University Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Eastern Illinois University Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Governors State University Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Illinois State University Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Northeastern Illinois University Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 - May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

Northern Illinois University Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Southern Illinois University School of Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

Medicine, Springfield

John Johnson
708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Southern Illinois University, Carbondale Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Southern Illinois University, Edwardsville Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

University of Illinois, Chicago Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Ecologic Industries LLC – Office Furniture, Accessories, and Installation Services Award

Initial Award Term: May 27, 2020 - May 27, 2025

Remaining Renewals: One (1) Five (5) year renewal period

University of Illinois, Springfield Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com

Western Illinois University Space Continuum, LLC Waukegan, IL

John Johnson 708-670-8500

jgjohnson@spacecontiuumllc.com